Introduced by:

Knopp at the Request of

the Borough Clerk

Date:

05/17/11

Action:

Adopted

Vote:

8 Yes, 0 No, 1 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2011-046

A RESOLUTION REDEDICATING THE NEWLY CREATED CONFERENCE ROOM IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE TO FRANCES BRYMER

- WHEREAS, Frances Brymer was the first Borough employee upon her selection as clerk in 1964; and
- WHEREAS, as clerk and as an individual, she was a key person during her years as clerk from 1964 until 1984; and
- WHEREAS, in 1984 she was commended for her many dedicated years of service and given the honorary title of "Mother of the Borough"; and
- WHEREAS, in 1988 the Borough Assembly unanimously adopted Resolution 1988-77, Naming the Borough Building Conference Rooms A & B for Frances Brymer; and
- WHEREAS, since the Conference Rooms A & B have been remodeled to the newly created clerk's office and assembly conference room, this presents an opportunity to rededicate the space and continue to honor the "Mother of the Borough";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the newly created conference room in the clerk's office is hereby rededicated in honor of Frances Brymer and shall be known as the Frances Brymer Conference Room.
- **SECTION 2.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 17TH DAY OF MAY, 2011.

ATTEST:

Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk

Gary Knopp, Assembly President

1964 1964

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska

Resolution 2011-046

Page 1 of 2

Yes:

Haggerty, Johnson, McClure, Murphy, Pierce, Smith, Tauriainen, Knopp

No:

None

Absent:

Smalley